US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: AOCE Corporation Inc.

FRN: 0033401381

Contact Name: Johnson. Wang

Address: 6547 N Academy Bivd #2266, Springs, COLORADO

Telephone:+1-346-582-5234 Email: wwbj2008@126.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of (SHEN ZHEN GTL TECHNOLOGY CO .,LTD).

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: SHEN ZHEN GTL TECHNOLOGY CO .,LTD

Product Description: 3 in 1 wireless charger

Grantee code:2A4TT FCC ID:2A4TT-G618C Contact Name:Pona Yan

Address: SHENZHEN BAOAN HANGCHENGJIEDAO HENGFENGGONGYECHNG B11 6L

Telephone No:13670155505 Email:pona@gtl-tech.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

This Agreement is valid until (06/15, 2024).

Date: 2023/03/15

Applicant's Name:Pona Yan	US Agent's Name: Johnson Wang
Title:N/A	Title: Manager
Signature	Signature
Pona Im	Johnson. Wang